
2020 Wilkes University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (78), Opp (74)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Malatesta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Bobbin (7), Totals (7), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-32), Bobbin (8-8), Kemp (5-6),
Malatesta (5-6), Ott (4-4), Wickiser (2-2), Adamchick (1-1), Amaral (1-1), Beideman (1-2), Gordon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Patrizio, Michael .321 8-8 28 5 9 3 0 0 4 12 .429 5 1 4 0 .441 0 1 6-8 18 11 1 .967
16 Malatesta, Nick .320 8-7 25 3 8 0 1 0 2 10 .400 5 0 6 0 .433 0 0 0-0 50 5 0 1.000
23 Reinert, Matt .318 8-8 22 5 7 1 1 0 2 10 .455 3 2 7 0 .444 0 0 1-1 19 1 0 1.000
45 Reno, Brandon .313 9-8 32 3 10 2 1 0 5 14 .438 2 0 2 0 .353 0 0 1-1 9 10 3 .864
12 Nifenecker, Bryan .286 8-6 21 1 6 0 0 0 5 6 .286 1 0 2 0 .304 1 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
3 Pronti, Nick .241 9-9 29 6 7 4 0 1 6 14 .483 4 2 7 0 .351 2 0 0-0 16 29 2 .957
20 Kerdesky, Darren .235 8-6 17 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 6 0 4 0 .435 0 1 1-2 7 1 0 1.000
2 Wormuth, Stone .625 5-2 8 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .625 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
28 Velez, Alexis .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Gordon, Jack .333 3-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Favor, Anthony .333 1-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
26 Bobbin, Vinny .308 6-5 13 3 4 0 0 0 4 4 .308 2 1 1 0 .438 0 0 1-1 21 2 0 1.000
1 Bayo, Dominick .286 6-6 21 4 6 0 1 0 3 8 .381 2 0 4 0 .348 0 1 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
43 Uzzi, Vincent .286 6-3 14 3 4 0 2 0 0 8 .571 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Hines, Jack .250 7-3 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Schuck, Peyton .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Halladay, Alex .200 6-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Iacono, Rob .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
17 Harder, Jonah .176 5-5 17 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 2 1 6 0 .300 0 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000

5
Giacometti Jr.,
Charles .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875

8 Angerman, Jared .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
10 Beideman, Eric .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
24 Spezzaferra, Jason .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .279 9-9 290 48 81 12 6 1 38 108 .372 39 7 56 1 .375 3 4 14-18 216 78 12 .961
Opponents .323 9-9 300 59 97 18 5 2 49 131 .437 34 6 43 5 .395 7 2 14-16 216 80 14 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Indzonka, Andrew 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 3 4.1 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .188 0 0 0 0 0
18 Martens, Jonathan 1.04 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
27 Molitoris, Tony 1.69 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 7 2 1 6 3 0 0 .261 1 0 0 0 0
30 Ott, Nolan 4.15 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
20 Kerdesky, Darren 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
7 Navatta, Frank 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 1 0
25 Gordon, Jack 5.79 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 .368 1 1 0 0 0
13 Coudriet, Gage 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 5 5 0 2 3 1 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kemp, Sawyer 7.00 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 16 8 7 2 4 1 1 0 .390 1 0 0 0 0
49 Hibschman, JT 7.36 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 10 6 7 5 0 1 0 .355 2 0 0 3 1
34 Amaral, Matt 9.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 5 3 3 2 1 2 .368 1 2 0 1 0
35 Adamchick, Zach 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
32 Wickiser, David 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 7 5 5 3 2 0 0 .389 2 0 0 0 0
24 Spezzaferra, Jason 15.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 5 3 0 3 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 1
Totals 5.50 4-5 30 9 0 0 3 72.0 97 59 44 34 43 18 5 2 .323 11 6 0 7 2
Opponents 4.88 5-4 32 9 0 0 3 72.0 81 48 39 39 56 12 6 1 .279 6 7 1 3 4



2020 Wilkes University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Malatesta, Nick 55 50 5 0 1.000 3 5 1 .833 0 0
26 Bobbin, Vinny 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 7 0
12 Nifenecker, Bryan 20 19 1 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Reinert, Matt 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Harder, Jonah 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bayo, Dominick 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hines, Jack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kerdesky, Darren 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beideman, Eric 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Halladay, Alex 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Favor, Anthony 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kemp, Sawyer 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Ott, Nolan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Spezzaferra, Jason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Coudriet, Gage 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Schuck, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gordon, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Patrizio, Michael 30 18 11 1 .967 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pronti, Nick 47 16 29 2 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Giacometti Jr., Charles 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Reno, Brandon 22 9 10 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Molitoris, Tony 6 0 5 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Iacono, Rob 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wormuth, Stone 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Hibschman, JT 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Angerman, Jared 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Uzzi, Vincent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Martens, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Navatta, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Indzonka, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Velez, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wickiser, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Amaral, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Adamchick, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 306 216 78 12 .961 23 14 2 .875 7 0
Opponents 310 216 80 14 .955 8 14 4 .778 3 0


